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Attorneys for Appellants
IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In Re Penn Treaty Network America : NO. 1 PENN 2009
Insurance Company in Rehabilitation :

In Re: American Network Insurance : NO. 1 ANI 2009
Company in Rehabilitation :

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
To the Chief Clerk:
Please enter my appearance as co-counsel for the agents listed below,

intervenors in the above-captioned action.

Respectfully Submitted,
A (VAN

v

Paul M. Hlimmer
James S. Gkonos

SAUL EWING LLP
Centre Square West
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1500 Market Street, 38th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102-2186

Cory S. Winter

SAUL EWING LLP

Penn National Insurance Tower

2 North Second Street, 7th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1619

Counsel for Intervenors 5 Star Companies, LLC,

A Best Brokerage Service Inc., Acsia Long Term
Care, Inc., American Enterprises Marketing
Corporation, American Independent Marketing,
American Insurance Planners, Leonard Anderson,
Association Member Benefits Advisors LLP,
Richard D. Baskerville, James P. Bosley, Richard L.
Brown, Louis Brownstone, California Long Term
Care Insurance Services, Inc., Linda S. Capierseho,
Michael M. Capierseho, Capstone LTC Advisors,
Century Senior Services, Cher-Britt Service
Company, Mark David Cohn, Cornerstone Senior
Services, Dean L. Wilde Agency, Inc., Ken Dehn,
William Ebert, Phyllis Ellis, Sheila English, Lori
Fjelstad, J. Peter Freed, Stephen D. Forman, G.A.
Legg & Associates, Linda A, Gardner, Gardner
Group, Michael M. Gerulis, Jr., Global Commission
Funding LLC, Goldencare USA, Inc., Danny
Gordon, James W. Grigg, IMH Electronics, Inc.,
James Grigg Consortium, Paul Hamilton, Paul
Hauser, Greg Hickman, Barbara Quaife Hopkins,
Carl Hoskins, Irving Levit Insurance Management
Corp., Robert Isenhower, Jim Sines Insurance
Agency, Inc., Michael J. Kahn, David Kitaen,
William Laufbahn, Geoffrey A. Legg, Lehmann
Wood Johnson, Inc. Judy Levit, Long Term Care
Assoc., Inc., LS Associates, LTC Advisors, Linda
Gardner, LTC Financial Partners, LLC, LTC Global
Group, Long Term Care, LLC, Norman E. Lyon,
Randall A. Hargett, Barbara Haselden, Stacy
Macdonald, Macdonald Insurance , Medical
Insurers Assoc. of VA, Inc., Michael M Gerulis, Jr.
Insurance Agency, M.J. Kahn & Associates, Inc.,
David D. Morgan, Jerry W. Morgan, Steven
Moskowitz, National Coverage Agency Financial
Services, National Coverage Agency, Inc., Larry
Novick, Larry Obermoller, Laurence J. Ochs, Tim
O’Loughlin, One Way Financial & Estate Solutions,
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Inc., John B. Owen, Personal Health Services, Inc.,
Mario Posteraro, Premier Senior Marketing, LLC.,
Public Employees Insurance Company Agency, Inc.
Flizabeth W. Raring, Robert Raring, Marion
Reitmeyer, Robert Reindl, Richard Rosen
Insurance, Mel D. Rose, Richard E. Rosen, Linda L.
Sandvall, Sarasota Health & Financial Services,
Inc., Thomas A. Schueth, Senior Care Consultants,
Jim Sines, Craig Smith, Maurice Solie, Specialty
Planners, Inc., Ken Story, Matthew R. Sussman,
Barbara Taube, The Gjurasic/Story Group, LLC,
Ron Triebwasser, United Insurance Group Agency,
Inc., Larry Van Boening, Vavak-Reitmeyer &
Assoc. Insurance, John W. Wane, Western Asset
Protection, Inc., William E. Laufbaum Agency,
William L. McAree Insurance Agency, Inc.,
William Terry Wood , and John Yesbeck.



PROOF OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that on the date set forth below, I caused to be served a true and correct

copy of the foregoing Praecipe upon the following via the methods indicated below:

Via First-Class Mail and Electronic Delivery

Patrick H. Cantilo
Special Deputy Rehabilitator
Cantilo & Bennet, LLP

11401 Century Oaks Terrace, Suite 300

Austin, TX 78758
phcantilo@cb-firm.com

Steven W. Schwab

DLA Piper LLP

203 North LaSalle Street
Suite 1900

Chicago, IL 60601-1293
steven.schwab@dlapiper.com

Charles T. Richardson

Caryn M. Glawe

Faegre Baker Daniels

1050 K Street NW, Suite 400
Washington, DC 20001-4448
crichardson@faegrebd.com
caryn.glawe@faegrebd.com

John P. Lavelle, Jr.

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103
ilavelle@morganlewis.com

242244.1 10/2112016

Douglas Y. Christian
Benjamin M. Schmidt
Ballard Spahr LLP

1735 Market Street

51st Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19103
christiand@ballardspahr.com
schmidtb@ballardspahr.com

Harold S. Horwich

Benjamin J. Cordiano

Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP

One State Street

Hartford, CT 06103-3178
harold.horwich@morganlewis.com
benjamin.cordiano@morganlewis.com

James R. Potts

Cozen O’Connor

1900 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103
ipotts(@cozen.com




Thomas Leonard Andrew Parlen

Richard Limburg O’Melveny & Meyers, LLP
Obermeyer, Rebmann, Maxwell & Hippel LLP 1625 Eye Street, NE

One Penn Center — 19th Floor Washington, DC 20006
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. aparlen@omm.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103
thomas.leonard@obermeyer.com
richard.limburg@obermeyer.com

And also upon planservice@cozen.com and service@cb-firm.com.

Dated: October 21, 2016 /Q i

Cory S. Winter
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